IF(AV) Rectangular 300 A
waveform
VRRM range 40 - 45 V
IFSM @ tp = 5 µs sine 16,000 A
VF @ 150Apk, TJ=125°C 0.59 V
(per  leg)
TJ range - 55 to 175 °C
Characteristics Values Units

Dimensions   in millimeters  and (inches)
Outline Table
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Average Current Rating (x 10)
2 - Product Silicon Identification
3 - C = Circuit Configuration
4 - N = NOt Isolated
5 - Q = Schottky Rectifier Diode
6 - Voltage Ratings
7 - Lead-Free
30 1 C N Q 045 PbF
6 7
040 = 40V
045 = 45V
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
301CNQ...PbF Series
6
Bulletin   PD-21104   12/05
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, USA Tel: (310) 252-7105
TAC Fax: (310) 252-7309
Visit us at www.irf.com for sales contact information.  12/05
Data and specifications subject to change without notice.